Date: April 21st, 2023

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015 regarding completion of acquisition of 100% stake in Little Marvels Private Limited.

REF: Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited, Scrip Code: 539921; Security Id: SEIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated 11th November, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited ("the Company") has completed all formalities with respect to acquisition of 100 percent stake in Little Marvels Private Limited (CIN: U80903GJ2022PTC130778). Pursuant to the said acquisition, Little Marvels Private Limited has now become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

You are requested to take the abovementioned information on your records and disseminate the same to the concerned stakeholders.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR SHANTI EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES LIMITED

HARSHNA SAXENA COMPANY SECRETARY MEM. NO. A45788





Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited: CIN - L80101GJ1988PLC010691

Registered Office: 1909 - 1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat

Land Line No.: 079 66177266 | info@sei.edu.in | www.sei.edu.in